August 2024 Activity Report

EMS Calls
Fire Calls
Total Calls

Types of Fire Calls

Assist other Fire Companies
Automatic Fire Alarms
Carbon Monoxide Detector Activation
Gas Leaks

Medical Assist

Motor Vehicle Accident
Other Type Alarms

Outside Fires

Structure Fires

Vehicle Fires

Types of EMS Calls
Assist

Cancellation

DOA

Patient Refusals
Public Service

Stand By

Transfer of Care
Transports

Unable to locate

Geographic Locations of Calls
County In District, out of town(s)
Millville, town of

Ocean View, town of

Out of District

Personnel, Hours, Miles
Hours in Service
Personnel in Service

Personnel Hours
Miles Traveled

Incidents of Notable Interest

8/13/24, 1218 hours, 31000 block of Reading Street,

Banks Development, house fire.

Millville Volunteer Fire Company Inc.

August-24

290
82
372

20
15

63

10

168

198
44
65
15

458.9
1745
1408.58
8502.8

August-23
250

51
301

N
>n W

O N O OO N WN

14
20

41

14

152

154
44
49
15

309.6
1119
900.19
4200.4



August 2024 Activity Report

8/20/24, 0654 hours, 32000 block of Jones Road, MVC
with entrapment.

8/30/24, 0234 hours, 34000 block of Beaufont Lane,
Seagrass Plantation, house struck by lightning.

8/30/24, 0302 hours, 200 block of Seacrest Court,
Seawinds Development, shed fire.

Millville Medical Center 9

Millville Volunteer Fire Company Inc.



