August 2024 Activity Report

EMS Calls	August-24	August-23 250
Fire Calls	290 82	51
Total Calls	372	301
Total Calls	3/2	301
Types of Fire Calls		
Assist other Fire Companies	6	3
Automatic Fire Alarms	30	25
Carbon Monoxide Detector Activation	7	2
Gas Leaks	2	3
Medical Assist	7	2
Motor Vehicle Accident	13	8
Other Type Alarms	10	6
Outside Fires	2	0
Structure Fires	5	2
Vehicle Fires	0	0
Types of EMS Calls		
Assist	20	14
Cancellation	15	20
DOA	6	4
Patient Refusals	63	41
Public Service	4	3
Stand By	10	14
Transfer of Care	2	1
Transports	168	152
Unable to locate	2	1
Geographic Locations of Calls		
County In District, out of town(s)	198	154
Millville, town of	44	44
Ocean View, town of	65	49
Out of District	15	15
Personnel, Hours, Miles		
Hours in Service	458.9	309.6
Personnel in Service	1745	1119
Personnel Hours	1408.58	900.19
Miles Traveled	8502.8	4200.4

Incidents of Notable Interest

8/13/24, 1218 hours, 31000 block of Reading Street, Banks Development, house fire.

August 2024 Activity Report

8/20/24, 0654 hours, 32000 block of Jones Road, MVC with entrapment.

8/30/24, 0234 hours, 34000 block of Beaufont Lane, Seagrass Plantation, house struck by lightning.

8/30/24, 0302 hours, 200 block of Seacrest Court, Seawinds Development, shed fire.

Millville Medical Center 9